

City of Newcastle, WA
Newcastle Way Bus Shelter Improvements Project (T-038)



April 5, 2023

Bid Tab

BASE BID - BUS STOP RELOCATION					Engineer's Estimate		Kamins Construction, Inc.		Wolfskill Construction		Judha of Ln Lndscpg & Srvs, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Section Reference	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MINOR CHANGE	1-04 SS	FA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1-05 SP	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
3	RECORD DRAWINGS	1-05 SS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1-07 SS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1-09 SS	LS	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 6,902.50	\$ 6,902.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1-10 SS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1-10 SS	HR	240	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 177.78	\$ 42,667.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1-10 SS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 853.33	\$ 853.33	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
9	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1-10 SS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
10	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	2-02 SP	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
11	REMOVING CONC. PAVER	2-02 SP	SY	48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21.77	\$ 1,044.96	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,704.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	2-03 SS	TN	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 62.33	\$ 1,869.90	\$ 264.53	\$ 7,935.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACE BASE COURSE	4-04 SS	TN	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 792.00	\$ 272.60	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	8-01 SP	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,793.60	\$ 2,793.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	8-01 SS	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 146.83	\$ 1,027.81	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00
16	PSIPE 3.5" CAL. KATSURA TREE	8-02 SS	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,516.80	\$ 3,033.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	PSIPE 1 GAL. ARABESQUE MAIDEN GRASS	8-02 SS	EA	13	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 167.44	\$ 2,176.72	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00
18	PSIPE #SP4 AUTUMN MOOR GRASS	8-02 SS	EA	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 121.56	\$ 1,215.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
19	PSIPE #SP4 SPRING BLUE FESCUE	8-02 SS	EA	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 169.52	\$ 2,542.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00
20	PSIPE 1 GAL. DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS	8-02 SS	EA	6	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 144.30	\$ 865.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
21	PSIPE 1 GAL. ASTILBE REINLAND	8-02 SS	EA	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 99.94	\$ 2,098.74	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00
22	PSIPE 1 GAL. ASTILBE BRIDAL VEIL	8-02 SS	EA	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 133.20	\$ 1,198.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00
23	PSIPE #SP4 STELLA DE ORO DAYLILY	8-02 SS	EA	37	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 3,459.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00
24	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - 2ND YEAR	8-02 SS	EST.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	TOPSOIL TYPE A	8-02 SP	CY	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 384.80	\$ 7,696.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
26	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	8-02 SS	CY	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 342.80	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
27	ROOT BARRIER	8-02 SP	LF	48	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 2,599.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00
28	PERMANENT SIGNING	8-21 SS	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,717.50	\$ 3,717.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
29	RELOCATE EXISTING BUS SHELTER AND BIKE RACK	8-26 SP	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
30	RELOCATE EXISTING RECYCLE AND SOLAR COMPACT BINS	8-26 SP	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,223.50	\$ 3,223.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH	8-26 SP	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00

Subtotal:	\$	146,855.00	\$	76,961.36	\$	157,222.60	\$	157,524.00
Sales Tax 0% (WSST Rule 171)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
BASE BID Total:	\$	146,855.00	\$	76,961.36	\$	157,222.60	\$	157,524.00

BID ADDITIVE A - BUS STOP PAVEMENT					Engineer's Estimate		Kamins Construction, Inc.		Wolfskill Construction		Judha of Ln Lndscpg & Srvs, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Section Reference	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1-09 SS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 3,977.50	\$ 3,977.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1-10 SS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,758.75	\$ 4,758.75	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1-10 SS	HR	80	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 177.78	\$ 14,222.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1-10 SS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2-02 SP	SY	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.48	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2-03 SS	CY	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACE BASE COURSE	4-04 SS	TN	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 115.44	\$ 4,617.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	5-05 SS	CY	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00
9	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR	5-05 SS	EA	96	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 90.45	\$ 8,683.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00
10	PAINT LINE	8-22 SS	LF	70	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 16.07	\$ 1,124.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
11	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	8-22 SS	LF	70	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 16.07	\$ 1,124.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00

Subtotal:	\$	35,250.00	\$	93,681.50	\$	84,181.25	\$	98,115.00
Sales Tax 0% (WSST Rule 171)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
BID ADDITIVE A Total:	\$	35,250.00	\$	93,681.50	\$	84,181.25	\$	98,115.00
Construction Total (BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE A):	\$	182,105.00	\$	170,642.86	\$	241,403.85	\$	255,639.00

Checked by: KPS 4/5/23

*Denotes Math Error